

,	TOURH GLUI INDIANC BAR INDIANCE IN INC.	HARI		
66	FORM PTO-018A 08-09-1999  Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027  OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	SEP 0 9 1999	-21-1999		
•				
•		ET		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 10	1149131 Company Types Types		
8	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
Σ	x New	Assignment License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other release of security interest		
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Nome Need on the N. A.	Month Day Year  08311999		
	Name Nationsbank, N.A.	000011999		
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
	X Other National Banking Association			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion		
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name Control Data Systems, Inc.			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
•	Address(line 1) 4201 Lexington Avenue			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) Arden Hills	Minnesota 55126		
	City	State/Country Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
	x Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
/20/	999 DNGUYEN 00000409 1796894 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:4	81 40.00 OP 82 825.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Fnt	er for the first Receiving Party	, only
Name		er for the inst Receiving Party	, only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telep	hone Number $212-848-7928$	3
Name	David E. Boundy		
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterling		
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	d conveyance document	3
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration A	lumber(s) $X$ Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	he same property).
Trac	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number	er(s)
		796894 1838944	1656686
		660686 1678073	739992
		253166 1264797	1265636
Number of F			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	365.00
	•	it Account	
<b>Deposit A</b> (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numb	ed to the account.)  Der: # 50-032	24
	Authorization to charg	e additional fees: Yes 🗓	No No
Statement a	nd Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

David E. Boundy

FORM PTO-161 RC Page CONTINUAT CONTINUAT TRADEMARKS	TION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Conveying Party Mark	k if additional names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited I	Partnership Corporation	Association		
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties att	ached		
Name	·			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual Concret Portnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
	ad Partnershin If doc	ument to be recorded is an nment and the receiving party is		
	ed Partnership If doc assig not d appo	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an intment of a domestic		
Individual General Partnership Limit  Corporation Association	ed Partnership If doc assig not d appo repre (Desi	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an		
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other	ed Partnership If doc assig not d appo repre (Desi	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate		
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ed Partnership If doc assig not d appo repre (Desi	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an introduced in the United States, an introduced in the Assignment.)		
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other	ion Number(s)    If documents of decays in the decay is a series of the decay in the decay is a series of the decay in the decay in the decay in the decay is a series of the decay in the	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached pers for the same property).		
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	ed Partnership If doc assignot dappo repre (Desidocular documber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an intrent of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached pers for the same property).  Number(s)		
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)  Registration  1 documents of dapportunity of the street o	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached pers for the same property).  Number(s)  2 2148760		
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	if doc assignot dappore repre (Desidocular docular doc	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached pers for the same property).  Number(s)  2 2148760		
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)  Registration  1 documents of dapportunity of the street o	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached pers for the same property).  Number(s)  2 2148760		
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	if doc assignot dappore repre (Desidocular docular doc	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached pers for the same property).  Number(s)  2 2148760  1 009266		
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)  Registration  1267930  1279258  1009254  If documents documents appropriate the second documents appropriate the seco	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an intrent of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached ters for the same property).  Number(s)  2 2148760  1 1009252  1 1009266		
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If doc assign	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an interest of a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached ters for the same property).  Number(s)  2 2148760  1 1009252  1 1009266		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying					
	Party	Mark	if additional names of	conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		4			
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited P	artnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship State of	of Incorporation/Organization	on			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving	Party	Mark if add	litional names of recei	ving parties attached	
Name				•	
OBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limite	ed Partnership	assignment a not domiciled appointment	o be recorded is an nd the receiving party is I in the United States, an of a domestic
Corporation	Association			(Designation	e should be attached must be a separate m the Assignment)
Other				(Designation	e should be attached must be a separate
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion Registration	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  Ititional numbers attached the same property).
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Registration	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  litional numbers attached the same property).  ber(s)
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion Registration	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  Ititional numbers attached the same property).
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion Registration	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  litional numbers attached the same property).  ber(s)
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion Registration	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  litional numbers attached the same property).  ber(s)
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion Registration	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  litional numbers attached the same property).  ber(s)
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion Registration	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  litional numbers attached the same property).  ber(s)
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  litional numbers attached the same property).  ber(s)
Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark Applic  Enter either the Trademark	of Incorporation/Organizat ation Number(s) or R ark Application Number or the R	tion	on Number(s)	(Designation document fro	e should be attached must be a separate must be a separate m the Assignment.)  litional numbers attached the same property).  ber(s)

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Pursuant to an INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Security Agreement") dated November 26, 1997, supplements thereto, and a Credit Agreement dated as of November 26, 1997 ("the Credit Agreement"), Control Data Systems, Inc. ("Borrower") and certain Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted a security interest in certain items of intellectual property set forth on Schedules A, B, and C hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral") to NationsBank of Texas, N.A. ("Agent") as administrative agent, and The Bank of Nova Scotia, as documentation agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) as recorded at the U.S. Copyright Office at Volume 3408, Page 684 and at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8989, Frame 0083 and at Reel 1692, Frame 0256;

WHEREAS, the security interest was transferred to NationsBank, N.A. by a merger of May 6, 1998 of NationsBank of Texas, N.A. into NationsBank, N.A. (NationsBank, N.A. being the "Agent") as recorded at the U.S. Copyright Office at Volume 3421, Page 295 and at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9405, Frame 0749 and at Reel 1775, Frame 0978;

WHEREAS, all of the Borrower's Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have now been satisfied and Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, wishes to formally release and reconvey to the Borrower the security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Borrower and Grantors all of the Secured Parties' security interest in and mortgage on Borrower's and Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, so that it is as if the security interest and mortgage had never been granted by Borrower and Grantors; and Agent and Secured Parties do further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest and mortgage concerning the Intellectual Property Collateral have been and are hereby extinguished.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Least day of August 1999.

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

By: Twothy MO Countr

Title

NYTROCS01-230497

## **SCHEDULE** B

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. No.
EP/LX	1,796,894
BRAINWARE	1,838,944
EXPRESS LINK	1,656,686
EP/IX	1,660,686
EZVIEW	1,678,073
CONTROL DATA	739,992
CONTROL DATA	1,253,166
CONTROL DATA	1,264,797
C+D Symbol	1,265,636
C+D Symbol	1,267,930
C+D Symbol	1,270,262
RIALTO	2,148,760
C+D Symbol	1,279,258
CONTROL DATA	1,008,751
CONTROL DATA	1,009,252
CONTROL DATA	1,009,254
CONTROL DATA	1,009,260
CONTROL DATA	1,009,266
CONTROL DATA	1,015,265
CONTROL DATA	1,019,579
C+D Symbol	1,360,958
C+D Symbol	1,044,854
C+D Symbol	1,065,700
C+D/CONTROL DATA	1,070,932
C+D Symbol	1,072,657

NYDOCS04/250258

Mark	Reg. No.
APEX	1,112,019
C+D Symbol	1,279,258
CD and Design	1,274,644
DESIGN ONLY	1,265,642
DESIGN ONLY	1,273,885
VISTA	1,240,942
VISTACOM	1,598,251
VISTAKIT	1,651,406

NYDOCS04/250258

**RECORDED: 09/08/1999**